





www.affiliatedhealthclinics.com professional experienced care with a personal touch

Bring the whole family as Affiliated Health Clinics, LLC hosts this FREE event to promote the health and wellness of our community with all proceeds (Donations & Raffles) being donated to PARC Center for Disabilities!!

9AM to 4PM Community HEALTH FAIR

This event will feature many activities and information presented by our community partners. Come join us for a day of FUN! We will have:

- Food
- Games
- Multiple Vendors including Crafts
- Wellness screenings
- Behavioral Health
- Jump House
- Raffles
- Health Education and much more!



"Parc Center for Disabilities has been a progressive leader in caring for and serving individuals with intellectual and developmental disabilities in Pinellas County Florida for 70 years. Our mission is to provide opportunities for children and adults with developmental disabilities to exercise their independence and experience life to the fullest. Our vision is a community where all individuals live with dignity and a treated with respect."

Affiliated Health Clinics, LLC 1515 22nd Avenue N. St. Petersburg, FL 33704

For more information or to become a vendor, visit our website – <u>ahcflorida.com</u>



1515 22nd Ave N St. Petersburg, FL33704

www.affiliatedhealthclinics.com professional experienced care with a personal touch

To Everyone in our Community,

We hope this invitation and letter finds you well. We are inviting you to our Community Health Fair on June 15, 2024 located at (our office) 1515 22nd Ave N., St Petersburg, FL 33704.

We have chosen to make this not only a Community Health Fair, but also a Fund Raiser for our Community that is desperately needed. We have chosen PARC Center for Disabilities to receive all the funds raised from the event via donations and raffles. PARC has been helping people with disabilities since 1952 here in St. Petersburg, Florida and Pinellas County.

We believe that every member of our community deserves access to assistance and support that is provided by PARC Center for Disabilities, and your support helps us to achieve this goal. Your donation to Parc Center for Disabilities helps provide life-enriching services to children and adults with intellectual and developmental disabilities that are unable to help themselves.

We have exciting activities planned for the health fair, including local business vendors, craft vendors, medical screenings and education, jump house, food, drinks, and raffles, And the best part is that all proceeds go to PARC Center for Disabilities and their programs.

We would be honored if you could attend this special event and support our cause. Your raffle ticket purchase or donation will help us make a difference in the lives of those we serve.

Learn more about the opportunity at our event page here www.ahcflorida.com

We appreciate your consideration and hope that you can join us for this meaningful evening.

Thank you for your support.

The Entire Staff at Affiliated Health Clinics, LLC





Help Support Our Caregiver Relief Services



The services' primary funding agency has elected to defund long-term respite care, effective October 1, 2022. As a result, the Caregiver Relief Services is now empowered to pursue alternate sources of funding. The immediate focus is to secure \$250,000 to support Parc Center for Disabilities' promise to continue of services for our currently enrolled families.

"We see this as a tremendous opportunity for Parc Center for Disabilities. It enables our Caregiver Relief Services the freedom to seek funding from new sources, to provide critical relief to caregivers who do not meet the current funder's criteria, and to serve children who would otherwise have aged out of the service, even though they still desperately need our services," stated Bridie Gauthier, AVP of Children Services.

As the necessity for relief is ever-increasing for caregivers raising children with life-long disabilities, our goal is to expand the service back to pre-COVID capacity, as well as to expand areas and ages served. Expansion of the department will require \$500,000 in funding.

How your donation could help our Caregiver Relief Services

\$**25**

Provides Crisis Intervention Supplies

\$100

Provides Basic Needs Support \$500

Sponsors 20 hours of Relief \$1,000

Enrolls one new family

To Learn More: CONTACT: Whitney Stout Caregiver Relief Services Manager (727) 341-6910 Scan the QR code to make a donation to Parc Center for Disabilities and make sure to designate your gift to **Caregiver Relief Services**









Help Support Our Caregiver Relief Services



The services' primary funding agency has elected to defund long-term respite care, effective October 1, 2022. As a result, the Caregiver Relief Services is now empowered to pursue alternate sources of funding. The immediate focus is to secure \$250,000 to support Parc Center for Disabilities' promise to continue of services for our currently enrolled families.

"We see this as a tremendous opportunity for Parc Center for Disabilities. It enables our Caregiver Relief Services the freedom to seek funding from new sources, to provide critical relief to caregivers who do not meet the current funder's criteria, and to serve children who would otherwise have aged out of the service, even though they still desperately need our services," stated Bridie Gauthier, AVP of Children Services.

As the necessity for relief is ever-increasing for caregivers raising children with life-long disabilities, our goal is to expand the service back to pre-COVID capacity, as well as to expand areas and ages served. Expansion of the department will require \$500,000 in funding.

Donate and Join the Supporters Club

